
River Club Neighborhood Directory
J.Davis and Sylvia Adams
8850 River Trace Drive
770-326-6463
404-295-6912 – Davis cell – alternate preferred telephone

 Davis - June 15
Southeastern U S Development, Inc.

770-993-2074

Jdavisadams@yahoo.com

Sylvia - January 1
sylbadams@gmail.com
Children: Davis III, Rob - adults
Chip and Vonna Barron
325 Parian Run
770-242-5900 Chip’s cell
770-653-3675  Vonna’s cell
Chip - September 19
Prudential – (Ret.)
chipbarron@gmail.com
Vonna - January 29
Vonna@asouthernaffairtogo.com
Children: Kim , Amy , Chad, David    adults
Alex and Joyce Best
280 Parian Run
770-662-0964
Alex - February 14
Cox Communications - (Ret.)
abbest@comcast.net
Joyce - April 11
Bank of America - (Ret.)
jcbest@comcast.net
Children: Bryant , Michael - adults
Bob and Henri Bible
8890 River Trace Drive
770-447-8488 – preferred telephone
770-367-4806 – alternate preferred telephone
Bob -September 17
Delta Airlines - (Ret.)
postflight@aol.com
Henri - April 1
henribible@aol.com

Children: Becki  , Katie – adults, and 4 AWESOME grandkids!
Pets: Molly - Collie,  Allie - cat

Bob and Wanda Boylston
8885 River Trace Drive
678-969-9003

Bob- June 28
Wells Fargo
bboylston44@gmail.com
Wanda- December 26
wandaboylston@comcast.net
Children: Laurie Rogers ,  Rob Boylston (adults) 
Sandra Campbell
8815 River Trace Drive

770-380-0222
Sandra

 Skc1202@gmail.com

Barrow and Willa Carter
295 Parian Run
770-446-7900
Barrow -August 19
Blackjack Properties
770-883-0739

Willa – July 27
Willa3626@gmail.com
Children: Bo - adult
Chap and Gilla Crawford
345 Parian Run
770-446-7983

Chap - March 3
Technology Park/Atlanta (Retired)
Chapc@bellsouth.net
Gilla - October 19
Gillac@bellsouth.net
Children: Lisa ; Bill -  adults
Pets: Lucky – Mix/ Rescue, Peachies – Mix/ Rescue
Brad and Leasa Culp
130 River Hollow Court
770-772-7151
678-429-9820 Leasa cell – alternate preferred telephone
770-329-8196 Brad cell – alternate preferred telephone

Brad - August 28
Griswold Special Care - Owner
770-908-0707
Brad@gscatlanta.com
Leasa - October 31
culp999@yahoo.com
Children: Zachary; Alexa; Lauren
Pets:  Sam – Lab/hound mix, Tasha – Calico cat

Charles and Sharon Daniel
220 Parian Run
770-368-8837
404-403-6212 Sharon cell – alternate preferred telephone

Charles - July 9
CPA - U S Treasury
cdaniel9@comcast.net
Sharon - November 3
Controller, Atlanta Label Corp.
770-209-8500

Pets: Foxy – longhair cat, Missy – grey/white shorthair cat, Star- grey/white shorthair cat  Darth- black shorthair cat, Gracie – grey shorthair cat, Sophie – black shorthair cat, Phoenix- grey/white shorthair cat, Smiley – black/white shorthair cat, Tippy – black/white shorthair cat
Dominic “Deke” and Cindy DeCrescentis, Jr.
135 River Hollow Court
770-416-9081
770-329-0146  cell– alternate preferred telephone

Deke – May 8
American Airlines
helodeke@comcast.net
Cindy – June 18
Children: Jordan 

Pets: Hank -  Shep/mix, Lucy, Mountain Cur mix, Rosie, Boston Terrier mix
Mina Dyson
125 River Hollow Court
770-313-3658  Mina cell preferred telephone

Mina - May 25
Realtor - Coldwell Banker
770-313-3658
mina.dyson@live.com
Children:  Amanda –Andrea-  adults
Pets: Cricket – Mix/rescue dog
Jeffrey Emenecker and Patty Hopper
8865 River Trace Drive
770-613-2998
678-592-8146 Patty cell,  404-797-8122 Jeffrey cell  alternate preferred telephone

Jeffrey - October 27
CEO DecisionStreet
jeffreyemenecker@gmail.com
Patty - July 20
Director, HR & Recruiting Solo Health
phopper99@bellsouth.net
Children: Christian,  Siena

Pets: Simon - Maine Coon ( inside cat)
Bill and Penny Flegal
365 Parian Run
770-449-6518
Bill - June 11
Lucent Technologies- (Ret.)
billflegal@bellsouth.net
Penny - January 11
Freelance artist
flegals4@bellsouth.net
Children: Valentine; Robyn - adults
Carol Goldin
8905 River Trace Drive
770-446-7676
Carol - October 27
Children:  William David ; Stephen James 

Pets:  Several deer, possum, birds and a fox – all as yet unnamed

Mike and Dotti Graham
8840 River Trace Drive
770-449-8815

Mike - July 17
Lucent Technologies - (Ret.)

7mlgraham1947@yahoo.com
Dotti - January 14
Shell Oil Company - (Ret.)

Children: Jackie 
Jim and Rosemary Honrine
8915 River Trace Drive
770-248-0507

Jim  - December 26
Department of Defense (Ret.)
Jimhonrine@aol.com
Rosemary -  January 14
Bern-Art Studios
770-360-5660
Rmhonrine@aol.com
Children: Dan, Teresa and Andrew
Pets:  Cookie -  Keeshond

Lee and Kelly Keeler
8825 River Trace Drive
770-641-9847
770-367-9102 cell – alternate preferred telephone

Lee – November 16
Merrill Lynch
404-231-2494
Lee_Keeler@ml.com
Kelly – January 25
ReMax of Rabun
770-367-9102
Kellywkeeler@gmail.com
Children:  McKenzie4
Pets:  Belle – Lab,  Roxi – Lab
Jack Kincaid and Dorease Sharrick

215 Parian Run
Dorease   404-808-5569

dorease@gmail.com
Jack – 415-505-5214 
EPS Group

zoneci@gmail.com

Pets:  dogs Amber, Rico and Rusty
Mitsuhiro and Julie Konishi
8835 River Trace Drive
770-368-1954
404-934-8793 cell – alternate preferred  telephone

Mitsuhiro - July 25
mitsuhirokonishi@yahoo.com
Julie - September 28
Yue Insurance Office
770-220-3008
juliek@yueinsurance.com
Children: Nicholas – 10

Brett and Nicole Lane
285 Parian Run

678-468-3418

Brett – January 29

Encore Advisors
678-279-5486

dbrettlane@gmail.com
Nicole –  July 28

nicoleklane@gmail.com
Children – Kennedy, Blakely, Brecken
Richard and Julie Lynott
310 Chesterton Circle
770-448-4358

Richard - November 6
Nicholnott, Inc  

770-314-6298
r.lynott@comcast.net
Julie - October 25
Juliewlynott@gmail.com
Children: Rich;  Leigh

Pets:  Tucker & Boone - Golden Retrievers

Jo McKenzie
8855 River Trace Drive
770-441-0542

Jo – July 25
Decatur Federal Savings and Loan (Ret.)

Children:  Don Martin, Donna Kaye Williams 
Randy and Valerie McMichael
110 River Hollow Ct

404-217-2771

Randy – March 7

McMichael and Gray, PC

Randy@McMichael and Gray.com

Valerie – July 22
404-217-1866

Children:  Liam ,Deacon, Darcy, Penn 
Duncan and Karen McRae
120 River Hollow Court
770-263-7963

Mcrae928@bellsouth.net
Duncan - July 24
Retired
Karen - June 18
Children:  Two adult children
Abdi and Roya Modarressi 

8845 River Trace Drive 

770-453-1531 
Abdi - May 18 

AT&T Labs / R&D (Ret) 

404-661-4512 

modar2@bellsouth.net 
Roya - September 17 

Georgia Institute of Technology 

678-427-4977 

roya.mesbah@modlangs.gatech.edu 

Children: Nick ,  Melody  

Pets:  Penny – Rottweiler/Boxer mix (12 years old) 

Brian and Teresa O’Leary

8880 River Trace Drive
404-550-5201

Brian – February 8
Newell Rubbermaid
404-697-1199
Tinkandkatie@yahoo.com
Teresa – November 23
Hendrick and Rascoe
404-252-2779

Children: Katie
Pets:  Pipper - cat,  Max - German Shepherd
Steve and MJ Olsen
225 Parian Run
770-595-8197
Steve - May 16
Withrow, McQuade & Olsen, LLP
404-814-0200
MJ - April 24
mjolsen225@gmail.com
Children: Kirsten , Erik , Annika , Anders

Pets: Oakley–Golden Retriever
Byron and Amy Pate

115 River Hollow Ct

Amy – August 17
Fulton County Schools

404-358-3845

amypate76@gmail.com

Byron – March 30

404-641-6658

byronpate@gmail.com
Children:  Jackson , Ava  
Diane Pope
235 Parian Run
770-441-9721

Diane - April 24
United Airlines (Ret.)

Children: Brandon
Harold and Barbara Price
8900 River Trace Drive
770-729-8832
Harold - September 30
L.B. Foster Steel , V. P. (Ret.)
Royal Promotions – Incentives President
hpnbp@bellsouth.net
Barbara - July 29
Children: Kathy,  David ,  Lori, Tricia 
Pets:  Barbara -  white American wife( can be stubborn and will bite when excited)
Rick and Suzanne Reynolds
315 Chesterton Circle
678-300-9925 Rick cell
404-316-5116 Suzanne cell alternate preferred telephone

Rick - February 5
Peach State Freightliner
678-533-3664
Suzanne - January 2
Children: Caroline,  Burke  
Mike and Betty Scudder
8875 River Trace Drive
770-446-2632
Mike - June 13
Meco of Atlanta
770-448-6933
frscudder@mecoatlanta.com
Betty – July 21
Children: Adults  Michael ; Mark ;  Pam-
Roger and Jen Sittler
315 Parian Run
770-234-9366

Roger - December 3
Senior Director at eHire
404-438-4221
sittler@gmail.com
Jen - June 10
Formerly American Red Cross
jensittler@gmail.com
Children: Leela , Annabelle
Pets:  Daisy – Boxer
John Smith
305 Chesterton Circle
770-448-2238

John - October 19
Texaco, Inc. - (Ret.)
Smithj81@att.net
Children: Teri 
Paul and Mary Steffes
320 Parian Run
770-662-8429

Paul - May 24
Georgia Institute of Technology
404-894-3128
Steffes@gatech.edu
Mary - April 28
steffes1@bellsouth.net
Children: Megan ; Gregory 
Paul, Sr. and Kathy Stegenga
250 Parian Run
770-903-9891
404-432-1912 cell- alternate preferred telephone

Paul - August 26
CDH Partners
678-350-5525
Paul.stegenga@cdhpartners.com
Kathy - November 18
Child Care Education Institute
1-800-449-9907 x 513
kstegenga@comcast.net
Children: Paul, Jr, Owen ,  John
Pets: Gus –Havanese multicolored black/white
Mimi and David Stevens

8895 River Trace Dr

561-699-6278

David – May 6
Nuvasive

Stevedw4@gmail.com

Mimi – March 17
Mimi.stevens@icloud.com
Children:  Greyson and Aleida

Pets: Kane – German Shepherd

Terry and Vicki Teague
100 River Hollow Court
678-966-9536
Terry -October 18
Ashley Fruniture Sales Rep.
404-408=9106
tteagueisback@gmail.com

Vicki - August 22
Pediatric Assoc. of Johns Creek
770-476-4020

teagueterry@bellsouth.net
Children: Merry ;, Ty 
Pets:  Buddy -  Blond Corgi/Collie mix
Larrissa Tian and Paul Kim
8810 River Trace Drive
(678) 997-7080 cell
(404) 433-1333 work
Larissa-  August 1
Emory St. Joseph Hospital ICU  404-433-1333
ltian1881@gmail.com
Paul Kim -  March 9

Self-employed
770-401-6206

Pkim3321@gmail.com
Children: Victoria, Ludmila; Grace Kim , Marcus Kim 

Pets: Honey - Dashshund, Chebi – Pug
Josh and Anna Voss

300 Chesterton Circle

404-428-3112 

Josh – January 28
k2autiger1@hotmail.com

Anna – September 29
Ajv300@gmail.com
Children: Ansley, , Avery, Brandon 
James A. and Mary Jane Walsh
335 Parian Run
678-291-9134
Jim - September 26
UPS - (Ret.)
Mary Jane - November 19
walshm@bellsouth.net
Children: Jennifer Payne,. Jackie Young  - adults 

Pets: Benji – Rescue dog, mixed breed

Monty and Gaye Watson
305 Parian Run
770-449-8289
Monty - January 29
Gaye - March 24
gtwatson7@gmail.com
Taylor , Matt, Andy, Chip, Wade 
Pets:  Bo - Black Lab
Gary and Kathy Webb
245 Parian Run


770 446-9320
Gary – June 9
770-853-9303
webbhq@gmail.com

Kathy – May 24
678-234-0779

kathywebb99@gmail
Children: Tyler, Tracy
 Russ and Barbie Wentz
210 Parian Run
770-416-8494

Russ - October 13
Barbie - September 4
IT
barbiewentz@hotmail.com
Pets: Neuton  - Jack/Whippet

Zibai (Jack) Xu and Ningke Yi

375 Parian Run
404-234-4382

Jack – May 8
Self employed

xyxxznp@yahoo.com
Ningke – August 22
xyxxznpm@hotmail.com 

Georgia Tech
Children:  Robert ,  Mia 
Pets:  Hercules – rescue dog
Jay and Jinny Yoon
355 Parian Run
770-446-5770

Jay - May 27
Investment Consultant
jaydoug56@hotmail.com
Jinny - April 14
Children: Douglas, Liana, Lauren, Linette


